TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900799021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BigTime Production IIc dba Big Time Production LLC		07/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mansion Entertainment Group, LLC
Street Address:	189 Expressway Lane
City:	Branson
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65616
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97800254	BEAUGARD'S BAYOU BOATS	
Serial Number:	97799564	BIGFOOT FALLS	
Serial Number:	97800184	CORAL CAROUSEL	
Serial Number:	97799529	CRITTER TALES	
Serial Number:	97799636	DEEP DIVE FIFTY FATHOMS DOWN	
Serial Number:	97799582	DOMAIN OF THE SEA FAIRIES	
Serial Number:	97800313	DYNATRON	
Serial Number:	97800417	FANTASTICAL FOUNTAINS	
Serial Number:	97799417	HARBORVIEW AMPHITHEATER	
Serial Number:	97800397	HAUNTED LIGHTHOUSE	
Serial Number:	97800443	HEARTLAND'S HILARIOUS WHACKY BOAT PARADE	
Serial Number:	97645398	THREE PONIES	
Serial Number:	97645250	AMERICAN HEARTLAND ROUTE 66 THEME PARK	
Serial Number:	97645355	MANSION'S AMERICAN HEARTLAND THEME PARK	
Serial Number:	97674913	MEG MANSION ENTERTAINMENT GROUP	
Serial Number:	97674917	MANSION SOUND	
Serial Number:	97674907	MANSION ANIMATION	
Serial Number:	97674872	THE MANSION THEATRE FOR THE PERFORMING A TRADEMARK	

REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0117

900799734

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97800530	HOUSE OF THE ROLLING BONES
Serial Number:	97799613	JACKALOPE RUN
Serial Number:	97800461	JUKE JOINT
Serial Number:	97799513	LAND HO PIRATE SHOW
Serial Number:	97800380	LOOKOUT LANDING
Serial Number:	97799496	MANSION DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	97800507	NATIVE AMERICAN TALES
Serial Number:	97799602	SAWMILL BEND
Serial Number:	97800355	SEA TO SHINING SEA
Serial Number:	97800300	TESLA TOWER
Serial Number:	97800282	THUNDERVOLT TOWER
Serial Number:	97799623	WILBUR'S FUN BARN
Serial Number:	97800482	WILL ROGER'S MUSIC HALL
Serial Number:	97800544	WINNIE THE POOH'S 100 ACRE WOODS
Serial Number:	97800334	GIGATRON
Serial Number:	97810213	AMERICAN HEARTLAND THEME PARK
Serial Number:	97810271	MANSION FILM & TELEVISION
Serial Number:	97810332	MANSION STUDIOS
Serial Number:	97810360	BEAUREGARD'S BAYOU BOATS
Serial Number:	97799552	BARNSTORMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144694850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-469-2610

Email: TMAttorneyPTO@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P Heller, Attorney At Law

Address Line 1: 400 Chesterfield Center

Address Line 2: Ste 100

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M359
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P Heller
SIGNATURE:	/aph76/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BigTime Production IIc dba BigTime Production LLC (Assignor), a Missouri Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 189 Expressway Lane, Branson, Missouri 65616 is listed as the applicant of the thirty eight [38] intent to use trademark applications for trademarks and serial numbers listed on the attached Exhibit A with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Mansion Entertainment Group, LLC (Assignee), a Missouri Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 189 Expressway Lane, Branson, Missouri 65616, is desirous of owning said trademark applications.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademarks and the registrations thereof effective as of the date of this assignment.

BigTime Production Ilc dba as BigTime Production LLC

By: Kist Adams	Dated:	7 35 23
Kristy Adams, Vy of Operations Group		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0119

Exhibit A - TRADEMARKS TRANSFERRED [38 Pending Applications]

Three Ponies Serial Number: 97/645398

Route 66 American Heartland Theme Park Logo Serial Number: 97/645250

Mansion's American Heartland Theme Park and Resort Serial Number: 97/645355

MEG Mansion Entertainment Group Serial Number: 97/674913

Mansion Sound Logo Serial Number: 97/674917

Mansion Animation Logo Serial Number: 97/674907

Mansion Theatre Logo Serial Number: 97/674872

Barnstormer Serial Number: 97/799552

Beaugard's Bayou Boats Serial Number: 97/800254

Bigfoot Falls Serial Number: 97/799564

Coral Carousel Serial Number: 97/800184

Critter Tales Serial Number: 97/799529

Deep Dive Fifty Fathoms Down Serial Number: 97/799636

Domain of the Sea Fairies Script Number: 97/799582

Dynatron Serial Number: 97/800313

Fantastical Fountains Serial Number: 97/800417

Harborview Amphitheater Serial Number: 97/799417

Haunted Lighthouse Serial Number: 97/800397

Heartland's Hilarious Whacky Boat Parade serial Number: 98/800443

House of the Rolling Bones | Serial Number: 97/800530

Jackalope Run Serial Number: 97/799613

Juke Joint Serial Number: 97/800461

Land Ho Pirate Show Serial Number: 97/799513

Lookout Landing Serial Number: 97/800380

Mansion Distribution Logo Serial Number: 97/799496
Native American Tales Serial Number: 97/800507

Sawmill Bend Serial Number: 97/799602

Sea to Shining Sea Serial Number: 98/800355

Tesla Tower Serial Number: 97/800300

Thundervolt Tower Serial Number: 97/800282
Wilbur's Fun Barn Serial Number: 97/799623

Will Roger's Music Hall Serial Number: 97/800482

Winnie the Pooh's 100 Acre Woods Serial Number: 97/800544

Gigatron Serial Number: 97/800334

American Heartland Theme Park Logo Serial Number: 97/810213

Mansion Film and Television Serial Number: 97/810271

Mansion Studios Logo Serial Number: 97/810332
Beauregard's Bayou Boats Serial Number: 97/810360

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 09/08/2023